



DETAILED BID RESULTS
CITY OF SANTA MARIA
 E-MAIL: publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org



PROJECT: 2022 ARTERIAL DIG OUT AND OVERLAY PROJECT				\$ 3,578,800.00		\$ 4,354,699.00		\$ 4,372,561.25				
BID NO.: 2022/03				CalPortland Construction		Granite Construction Company		Papich Construction Company, Inc.				
BID OPENING DATE: 05-31-2022				1625 E. Donovan Road		5335 Debbie Lane		398 Sunrise Terrace				
				Santa Maria, CA 93454		Santa Barbara, CA 93111		Arroyo Grande, CA 93420				
DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Lic. #523019		Lic. #89		Lic. #767055	
			UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL		
REF.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	
1	Construction Coordination	1	LS	\$ 311,532.74	\$ 311,532.74	148,288.45	\$ 148,288.45	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	129.95	\$ 129.95	
2	Notification of Residents, Businesses & Agencies	1	LS	\$ 13,117.17	\$ 13,117.17	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	12,175.00	\$ 12,175.00	
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 295,136.28	\$ 295,136.28	180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	800,834.00	\$ 800,834.00	263,965.00	\$ 263,965.00	
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 49,189.38	\$ 49,189.38	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	11,030.00	\$ 11,030.00	
5	3/8" HMA Type A (PG 64-10)	1,538	TN	\$ 135.00	\$ 207,630.00	165.00	\$ 253,770.00	165.00	\$ 253,770.00	188.00	\$ 289,144.00	
6	3/8" RHMA-G Type A (PG 64-16)	3,252	TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 455,280.00	155.00	\$ 504,060.00	175.00	\$ 569,100.00	197.50	\$ 642,270.00	
7	Remove & Replace 4" HMA	56,833	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 284,165.00	4.25	\$ 241,540.25	5.50	\$ 312,581.50	5.50	\$ 312,581.50	
8	Remove & Replace 5" HMA	24,684	SF	\$ 6.25	\$ 154,275.00	5.25	\$ 129,591.00	6.00	\$ 148,104.00	6.00	\$ 148,104.00	
9	Remove & Replace 6" HMA	170,896	SF	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,068,100.00	6.25	\$ 1,068,100.00	6.50	\$ 1,110,824.00	7.70	\$ 1,315,899.20	
10	Remove & Replace 8" HMA	67,627	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 676,270.00	8.50	\$ 574,829.50	10.00	\$ 676,270.00	10.50	\$ 710,083.50	
11	6" Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	19,202	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 115,212.00	6.25	\$ 120,012.50	6.50	\$ 124,813.00	9.25	\$ 177,618.50	
12	Type A1 Keycut (See Plan and Detail)	9,833	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,666.00	2.60	\$ 25,565.80	2.00	\$ 19,666.00	2.00	\$ 19,666.00	
13	Type B1 Keycut (See Plan and Detail)	479	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,185.00	23.00	\$ 11,017.00	2.00	\$ 958.00	18.00	\$ 8,622.00	
14	Type B2 Keycut (See Plan and Detail)	151	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,359.00	12.00	\$ 1,812.00	2.00	\$ 302.00	33.00	\$ 4,983.00	
15	Lower & Adjust Water / Gas Valve Cover to Finish Grade	38	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	750.00	\$ 28,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	1,235.00	\$ 46,930.00	
16	Lower & Adjust Loop Detector Handhole Cover to Finish Grade	7	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	750.00	\$ 5,250.00	1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	1,235.00	\$ 8,645.00	
17	Lower & Adjust Sewer Cleanout Cover to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	
18	Lower & Adjust Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	16	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	1,315.00	\$ 21,040.00	
19	Lower & Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	800.00	\$ 3,200.00	1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	1,235.00	\$ 4,940.00	
20	Prune & Remove Tree Roots	1,393	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,930.00	14.00	\$ 19,502.00	5.00	\$ 6,965.00	2.50	\$ 3,482.50	
21	Install Blue RPM @ Fire Hydrant	10	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	10.00	\$ 100.00	10.00	\$ 100.00	20.00	\$ 200.00	
22	12" White Crosswalk / Limit Line (Thermo)	720	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,880.00	5.50	\$ 3,960.00	5.50	\$ 3,960.00	8.00	\$ 5,760.00	
23	12" Yellow Crosswalk / Limit Line (Thermo)	150	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	5.50	\$ 825.00	5.50	\$ 825.00	8.00	\$ 1,200.00	
24	Striping Detail # 9 (Thermo & Markers)	9,353	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,706.00	1.00	\$ 9,353.00	1.00	\$ 9,353.00	1.25	\$ 11,691.25	
25	Striping Detail # 21 (Thermo)	539	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,078.00	2.00	\$ 1,078.00	2.00	\$ 1,078.00	1.80	\$ 970.20	
26	Striping Detail # 22 (Thermo & Markers)	2,605	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,210.00	2.50	\$ 6,512.50	2.50	\$ 6,512.50	2.25	\$ 5,861.25	
27	Striping Detail # 29 (Thermo & Markers)	213	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00	5.00	\$ 1,065.00	5.00	\$ 1,065.00	375.00	\$ 798.75	
28	Striping Detail # 31 (Thermo)	1,360	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,440.00	5.00	\$ 6,800.00	5.00	\$ 6,800.00	3.00	\$ 4,080.00	
29	Striping Detail # 38 (Thermo & Markers)	134	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 536.00	2.50	\$ 335.00	2.50	\$ 335.00	1.80	\$ 241.20	
30	Striping Detail # 38A (Thermo)	398	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 796.00	2.00	\$ 796.00	2.00	\$ 796.00	1.50	\$ 597.00	



DETAILED BID RESULTS
CITY OF SANTA MARIA
 E-MAIL: publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org



PROJECT: 2022 ARTERIAL DIG OUT AND OVERLAY PROJECT
BID NO.: 2022/03
BID OPENING DATE: 05-31-2022

\$ 3,578,800.00	\$ 4,354,699.00	\$ 4,372,561.25
CalPortland Construction 1625 E. Donovan Road Santa Maria, CA 93454	Granite Construction Company 5335 Debbie Lane Santa Barbara, CA 93111	Papich Construction Company, Inc. 398 Sunrise Terrace Arroyo Grande, CA 93420
Lic. #523019	Lic. #89	Lic. #767055

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Lic. #523019		Lic. #89		Lic. #767055	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL
	BASE BID ITEMS										
31	Striping Detail # 39 (Thermo)	5,138	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,276.00	1.00	\$ 5,138.00	1.00	\$ 5,138.00	1.20	\$ 6,165.60
32	Striping Detail # 39A (Thermo)	416	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 832.00	1.00	\$ 416.00	1.00	\$ 416.00	1.10	\$ 457.60
33	Install Shared Road Bicycle Marking (Thermo)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	375.00	\$ 375.00
34	Install Bike Lane Symbol W/ Person & Arrow (Paint)	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	100.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 1,800.00
35	Install "SCHOOL" Legend (Thermo)	4	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	525.00	\$ 2,100.00
36	Install "STOP" Legend (Thermo)	7	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	150.00	\$ 1,050.00	150.00	\$ 1,050.00	300.00	\$ 2,100.00
37	Install "30" Legend (Thermo)	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	225.00	\$ 900.00
38	Install "35" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	125.00	\$ 250.00	125.00	\$ 250.00	225.00	\$ 450.00
39	Install Arrow Type IV (L/R) (Thermo)	16	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	225.00	\$ 3,600.00
40	Repaint Red Curb Paint	128	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	3.00	\$ 384.00	3.00	\$ 384.00	3.00	\$ 384.00
41	Remove & Replace Stop Sign and Post	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 400.00
42	Install R3-7 Roadsign & Post	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	325.00	\$ 325.00
43	Install R4-4 Roadsign & Post	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	325.00	\$ 325.00
44	Replace Striping & Markings Destroyed During Remove & Replace with Paint	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	30,120.00	\$ 30,120.00	30,120.00	\$ 30,120.00	22,345.00	\$ 22,345.00
45	Remove & Replace Traffic Signal Detector Loop	26	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	954.00	\$ 24,804.00	954.00	\$ 24,804.00	954.00	\$ 24,804.00
46	Install New Pull Box	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	4,300.00	\$ 47,300.00
47	Install New Streetlight Conduit	2,375	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 99,750.00	43.00	\$ 102,125.00	43.00	\$ 102,125.00	61.08	\$ 145,065.00
TOTAL:				\$ 3,948,267.57	\$ 3,578,800.00	\$ 4,354,699.00	\$ 4,354,699.00	\$ 4,372,561.25	\$ 4,372,561.25		

LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS

OTHER BIDS

Lee Wilson	Items 45,46 and 47 Electrical	N/A	\$ -
Super Seal & Stripe	Items 21-44 Striping		